#### 08/15/2016 503959694

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4006349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CALVIN MYRON BUCK IV	07/19/2016
MARCO AURELIO GROTT	08/11/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARIAT INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	3242 WHIPPLE ROAD	
City:	UNION CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94587	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15233793

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-7529

Email: robin@dascenzoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAT 3A2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. D'ASCENZO
SIGNATURE:	/David S. D'Ascenzo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2016

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_AAT3A2\_8-15-16#page1.tif source=Assignment\_AAT3A2\_8-15-16#page2.tif source=Assignment AAT3A2 8-15-16#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039431 FRAME: 0270 503959694

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Calvin Myron Buck IV, of Vancouver, Washington, United States, and Marco Aurelio Grott, of Pleasanton, California, United States, believe we are the inventors of certain improvements in HEEL DAMPENING SYSTEMS AND FOOTWEAR INCLUDING THE SAME, for which a patent application having the above-indicated title was or will be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2016 as Serial No. 15/233,793; and

WHEREAS, Ariat International, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3242 Whipple Road, Union City, California 94587 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Calvin Myron Buck IV and Marco Aurelio Grott, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Ariat International, Inc., its successors and assigns, any and all right, title, and interest we have to the above-indicated patent application, to all inventions disclosed in the above-identified patent application, to all patents issuing therefrom, to all applications and patents claiming benefit of or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, to all PCT, reissue, continuation, and/or divisional patent applications and patents of the above-identified patent application, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part from the above-identified patent application, in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby authorize and request the officials in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the Patent Office of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents, when granted, to Ariat International, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Further, we hereby acknowledge and agree that at the time of execution of this assignment, we have good and full right and lawful authority to execute this assignment and to convey the above-indicated rights to Ariat International, Inc., its successors and assigns. If the serial number and/or filing date of the above-identified patent application are not known or included on this assignment at the time of execution, we hereby authorize Ariat International, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to add such serial number and/or filing date hereto.

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - AAT 3A2

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Ariat International, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us regarding the subject matter of the above-identified patent application, all inventions disclosed therein, and the history thereof, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all related U.S. and foreign patent applications, including PCT patent applications, execute all lawful documents and any assignment papers to effectuate the purpose of this assignment, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Ariat International, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

Calvin Myron BUCK IV

13314 SE 19<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. S#5 Vancouver, Washington 98683

Date: 19 July

Witness:

J FATTH JANGE

(Printed Name)

0125 34th ST.

(Address)

Washongal, WA 98671
(City, State)

PATENT Atty. Docket No. – AAT 3A2 REEL: 039431 FRAME: 0272

Marco Aurelio GROTT

3326 Camillo Court

Pleasanton, California 94566

Witness:

3326 CAMILLO CT

(Address)

PLKASALTON, CA (City, State)

**REEL: 039431 FRAME: 0273**